Besides the above services, the Company would also avail various 

other eligible services from the auditor as are approved by the 

Board from time to time.

Following are the details as required under Regulation 36(5) of the SEBI Listing Regulations:

1 Proposed fees payable to the Secretarial Auditor Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) for FY 2025-26 exclusive 

of applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expense on actual 

basis but excluding other services. Increment, if any, for subsequent years, 

will be considered by the Board in consultation with the Secretarial Auditor.